

Environmental Remediation Databases Details

Site Record

Administrative Information

Site Name: Atkins Waste Materials, Inc.

Site Code: 828146

Program: State Superfund Program

Classification: P * EPA ID Number:

Location

DEC Region: 8

Address: 80 STEEL STREET City:Rochester Zip: 14606

County: Monroe

Latitude: 43.166886034 Longitude: -77.665239034

Site Type:

Estimated Size: 5 Acres

Site Owner(s) and Operator(s)

Current Owner Name: Weitsman Rochester Reality

Current Owner(s) Address: 80 Steel St

Rochester, NY, 14606

Site Description

Location: This Site is located at 80 Steel Street in the City of Rochester, Monroe County. The five acre site is located in an industrial area on the northwest side of the city. Site Features: The majority of the Site is occupied by an active metal recycling facility. The Site is bound to the north and east by train tracks, the west by Steel Street and to the south by the former VCP Site, Olindo's Import Foods, Inc, site #V00217. Current Zoning/Use(s): The site is currently an active metal recycling facility and is zoned for industrial use. Historical Use(s): This site has been an active metal recycling facility since 1977. Before that the site was owned by Leach Steel Company.

Site Environmental Assessment

A PCB contaminated soil removal under under the RCRA Program and TOSCA guidelines is ongoing at this facility. The remediation of the site includes soil removal and placing a impermeable cover system over their area of operations. Once the soil removal and other work is complete a determination will be made on additional work at the site.

Site Health Assessment

As information for this site becomes available, it will be reviewed by the NYSDOH to determine if site contamination presents public health exposure concerns.

For more Information: E-mail Us

Refine Current Search

^{*} Class P Sites: "DEC offers this information with the caution that it should not be used to form conclusions about site contamination beyond what is implied by the classification of this site, namely, that there is a potential for concern about site contamination. Information regarding a Class P site (potential Registry site) is by definition preliminary in nature and unverified because the DEC's investigation of the site is not yet complete. Due to the preliminary nature of this information, significant conclusions or decisions should not be based solely upon this summary."